

OD – 4

ORDER SHEET  
IA NO. GA/1/2021  
In CS/89/2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI  
Vs  
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA  
Date : 20<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021.

Appearance :  
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Paul, Adv.  
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. R. Singh, Adv.  
...For the Defendant Nos.1 & 2

The Court: Although this matter at the instance of the advocate-on-record of the defendants who sought to withdraw the suit at the time of mentioning, learned Counsel appearing for the plaintiff, submits that it is not necessary to withdraw the suit at this stage.

Other defendants are represented.

Counsel shall be at liberty of mentioning for listing of the matter.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)