

OD-8, 9 & 14

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2021
In
CS/89/2021

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
Versus
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS.

AND

IA NO. GA/3/2021
In
CS/89/2021

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
Versus
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS.

AND

IA NO. GA/4/2021
In
CS/89/2021

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
Versus
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date : 23rd November, 2021

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Singh, Adv.

The Court: GA/1/2021, GA/3/2021 and GA/4/2021 are to be taken up together. All these interlocutory applications require affidavits to be exchanged. Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear after six weeks.

Since the demurrer applications are to be heard, the suit should not be transferred to the undefended list.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)