

ORDER SHEET

CS/89/2021

IA NO: GA/1/2021, GA/3/2021, GA/4/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
-VS-
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 31, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Singh, Adv.
... for the defendant nos. 1 & 2.

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, learned senior counsel submits that the defendants have filed interlocutory applications being GA/3/2021 and GA/4/2021 and the same are pending before the Hon'ble interlocutory Court for adjudication. In the said applications, the Hon'ble interlocutory Court has also passed an order that unless the said applications are heard, the suit should not be transferred to the undefended suit.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respective parties that the said interlocutory applications are still pending.

In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the respective parties, let the case be adjourned for four weeks.

List the matter on 7th November, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)