

ORDER SHEET

CS 89 of 2021
GA 3 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VS.
GYAN NIDHI TRUST & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 7th November, 2022

Appearance
Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Advocates for plaintiff.
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Ms.
Radhika Singh, Advocates for defendant nos.1 & 2.

The Court : This is an application by the defendant no.2 inter alia for rejection of the plaint or in the alternative return thereof to be presented before the Court which according to the said defendant is the competent court.

Affidavit-in-reply filed in Court today is taken on record. Affidavits are, therefore, complete in the matter.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of December, 2022 under the heading "Chamber Application for Final Disposal".

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa