

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA 1 of 2021
In
CS 89 of 2021
SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VS.
GYAN NIDHI TRUST & ORS.

IA No.GA 3 of 2021
In
CS 89 of 2021
SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VS.
GYAN NIDHI TRUST & ORS.

IA No.GA 4 of 2021
In
CS 89 of 2021
SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VS.
GYAN NIDHI TRUST & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 19th June, 2023.

Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv., Ms. Radhika Singh, Advocate for defendant
nos.1 & 2.

The Court : It is submitted by the plaintiff that an application for amendment of the plaint has been taken out, a copy whereof, as admitted by the defendant nos.1 and 2, has been served. The said application is likely to appear tomorrow or thereafter subject to convenience of the Court.

Since the amendment application has to be considered prior to these applications, let these matters be adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of July, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa