

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 5 of 2023
In
CS 89 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VS.
GYAN NIDHI TRUST & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 22nd June, 2023.

Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv., Ms. Radhika Ssingh, Advocates for
defendant nos.1 & 2.

The Court : This is an application for amendment of the plaint.

The defendant nos.1 and 2 are represented. The said defendants
object to the proposed amendment.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, let affidavits be filed. Let
affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 7th July, 2023; reply thereto, if any, be
filed by 24th July, 2023. Let this matter appear in the monthly list of
August, 2023 under the heading 'Chamber Application for Final Disposal'.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)