

ORDER SHEET

OD-27, 28 & 29

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/3/2021
In
CS/89/2021
SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VERSUS
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS.

IA No. GA/4/2021
In
CS/89/2021
SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VERSUS
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS.

IA No. GA/5/2023
In
CS/89/2021
SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VERSUS
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 16th August, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Singh, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent nos. 1 & 2.

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition filed in connection with IA No. GA/5/2023 in CS/89/2021 in Court today is taken on record.

Affidavit-in-Reply is already on record.

Substantial argument has been advanced on behalf of the plaintiff/petitioner in support of the amendment application as also on the rejection of the application by defendant/respondent no.2 under the provisions of Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. The argument, however, could not be concluded.

Let this matter appear on 23rd August, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)