

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/5/2023
In
CS/89/2021
SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VERSUS
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 12th September, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurojit Dasgupta, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent nos. 1 and 2.

The Court :- After hearing the parties, the matter is adjourned till 19th
September, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)