

ORDER SHEET

CS/89/2021
IA NO: GA/6/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
-VS-
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : April 24, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
... for the defendant nos. 1 & 2.

The Court: Mr. Rohit Banerjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant nos. 1 and 2.

The matter is listed today as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant nos. 1 and 2 have filed an application being GA/6/2024 praying for extension of time to file written statement.

There is a dispute regarding the filing of *vakalatnama* on behalf of the defendant nos.1 and 2.

Counsel for the defendant nos.1 and 2 prays for a week's time to ascertain whether the *vakalatnama* is filed or not and if it is filed, the same may be informed to the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Let the matter appear 1st May, 2024 under the same heading.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)