

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/89/2021

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI  
-VS-  
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 27, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Mr. K. Raihan Ahmed, Adv.  
... for the defendant nos. 1 & 2

The Court: Mr. Rohit Banerjee, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. K. Raihan Ahmed, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant nos. 1 and 2.

Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that it is a changed brief and he prays for leave to file *vakalatnama* on behalf of the defendant nos.1 and 2.

Counsel for the defendants is granted leave to file *vakalatnama* within a week from date.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendants have already filed written statement and prays for direction for discovery and inspection of documents.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties, the parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection of documents within three weeks from date. On completion of discovery and inspection of documents, the parties are directed to file affidavit of admission and denial of documents within two weeks thereafter. In the meantime, the parties are also directed to exchange their suggested issues.

List the matter on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2025 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS