

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/89/2021

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VS
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 26th June, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- The Learned Counsel for the plaintiff is present although none appears for the defendant nos. 1 and 2. Discovery and inspections, disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents shall be made on or before the returnable date. The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues. The Learned Counsel for the plaintiff shall intimate whether the defendant or the plaintiff have taken steps for discovery and inspection.

The suit will appear in the list on 5th August, 2025 for framing of issues.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)