

OD 20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/89/2021

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VS
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:5th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aditya Mondal,Adv.
Rehan Ahmed,Adv.
For def. no. 1.

The Court:-Learned Counsel for the plaintiff seeks for an accommodation for extension of time to complete the exercise, namely discovery, inspection, admission and denial of documents and affidavit of documents. Accommodation is allowed.

Learned Registrar, Original Side shall intimate the learned Counsel for the defendant on the proposed change of Vakalatnama. A report in this regard shall be submitted before this Court and a further report shall be submitted before this Court indicating as to why the learned Counsel is not appearing before this Court.

Let the matter appear in the list on 22nd September, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)