

OD-22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/89/2021

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VS
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 22nd September, 2025.

The Court:- Today none appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

The erstwhile Advocate-on-record, Ms. Radhika Singh submitted a copy of Vakalatnama whereby she had expressed no objection in case of change, on 25th February, 2025.

Let the matter be adjourned to 4th December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)