

OD-19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/89/2021

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VS
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 5th December, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Virendra Singh Bengani, Adv.
...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Aditya Mondal, Adv.
Mr. K. Raihan Ahmed, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 1 & 2*

The Court:- The suit will appear in the list on 11th December, 2025 for framing of issue. Liberty is given to file Vakalatnama to the Learned Counsel of the defendant nos. 1 & 2. Vakalatnama with no objection endorsement may be kept in the record for the purpose of considering and allowing the Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 & 2.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)