

OD-17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/89/2021

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VS
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 11th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Aditya Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Raihan Ahmed, Adv.

..for def. 1 and 2.

The Court:- None appears for the plaintiff, although the Learned Counsel for the defendant is present.

Adjourned to 23rd December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D. Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)