

OD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/7/2026  
In CS/89/2021

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI  
Vs  
GYAN NIDHI TRUST AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Virender Singh Bengani, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Aditya Mondal, Adv.*  
*Mr. Washim Dafadar, Adv.*  
*...for the defendants*

The Court:- Exchange of affidavit in GA/7/2026 is yet to be complete. Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within two weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter. The matter is adjourned to 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)